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Event Dates Days Where Prerequisite = Early Final
Guruji's Birthday January 6 Sunday CA  Shaktipat Dec 16,2018 Dec27,2018
Mahashivaratri March 4 Monday p.m. CA None RSVP only
Holi / Guruji's Realization Day March 19 Tuesday p.m. CA Shaktipat RSVP only
VP Advanced +Ram Mantra Anushthan+Mini-VP Applied  April 3-13 Wed p.m. - Sat CA VP3 March 13 March 24
Ram Mantra Anushthan-+Mini-VP Applied April 4-13 Thurs p.m. - Sat CA VPAdvanced March 14 March 25
Ram Mantra Anushthan April 4-13 Thurs p.m. - Sat CA  Shaktipat March 14 March 25
Ram Navami (also included in anushthan events above) April 13 Saturday CA Shaktipat v March 23 April 3
108 Hanuman Chalisas April 20 Saturday CA None v March 30 April 10
Prasad Conference with Dr. Lad: Healing May 3-5 Fri p.m. - Sun CA None April 12 April 23
Vajra Panjar 1 Retreat May 16-19 Thurs p.m. - Sun CA Shaktipat April 25 May 6
Meditation with Anandi Ma June 1 Saturday p.m. CA None v
Meditation with Anandi Ma June 2 Sunday p.m. CA None v
Shaktipat June 8 Saturday CA  None June 6
Workshop: Healing Fire Ceremony June 9 Sunday CA None v May19 May 30
Guru Purnima West Retreat July 5-7 Fria.m.-Sunday ~ CA  Shaktipat v Junel4 June 25
Guru Purnima Day Celebration (West) July7 Sunday CA Shaktipat v Junelé June 27
Guru Purnima Day Event (NJ) July 16 Tuesday p.m. NJ Shaktipat June 25 July 6
Meditation with Anandi Ma July 20 Saturday p.m. NJ None
Meditation with Anandi Ma July 21 Sunday p.m. NJ None
Guru Purnima East Retreat July 26-28 Fria.m.-Sunday (T Shaktipat July 5 July 16
Guru Purnima Day Celebration (East) July 28 Sunday T Shaktipat July7 July 18
5-Day Bhuta Shuddhi Anusthan August 7-11 Wed a.m. - Sun T Shaktipat July 17 July 28
25th Mahasamadhi Retreat August 22-25 Thursp.m.-Sun~ CA Shaktipat August 12
10-Day Bhuta Shuddhi Anusthan Aug 28-Sept6  Weda.m.-Friday ~CA  Shaktipat August 7 August 18
Anandi Ma's Birthday Celebration October 12 Saturday p.m. CA Shaktipat v September21 October?
Maha Lakshmi Puja October 26 Saturday p.m. CA None v October5 October 17
Kali Puja October 27 Sunday p.m. CA None RSVP only
Bapuiji's Birthday Celebration November 3 Sunday CA Shaktipat v October13 October 24
Guruji's Birthday * December 29 Sunday CA Shaktipat December8  December 19

Registration Note: All event registration deadlines will be firm. If registrations are not received by the final registration deadline, attendance at the event will not be possible. Please make note of all
registration deadlines to avoid any disappointment. Schedule is subject to change. Please see registration pages for additional details, especially for the VP Advanced and mini VP Applied. Detailed

information about each event will be available at dyc.org after January 2019.

* Guruji's Birthday is celebrated twice in 2019 as it is based on the lunar calendar



